Please Return to: ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER Lisa Louder 1407 WN Temple Suite 110 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Ent 1084805 Bk 1762 Pg 617
Date: 5-Apr-2013 11:08 AM Fee \$23.00
Cache County, UT
Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By GC
For PACIFICORP

NOTICE OF MORTGAGE

This Notice of Mortgage is hereby given by PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, dba Rocky Mountain Power, to provide notice that certain easement interests effecting parcels of real property, as more particularly referenced on Exhibit 'A', attached hereto, located in Cache County, State of Utah are hereby encumbered to their fullest value to secure the indebtedness of that certain Mortgage and Deed of Trust dated as of January 9, 1989, from PacifiCorp to The Bank Of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (as successor to The Bank of New York Mellon), as Trustee, as supplemented by [twenty-fourth] supplemental indentures, including the [Twenty-Fifth] Supplemental Indenture, dated as of [January 1, 2012], which was recorded on February 17, 2012 in Book 1700 Page 1360 as file no. 1058808 in Cache County, State of Utah, and as may be supplemented by future indentures.

See attached Exhibit A.

By: Roger B. Rigby

Title: Manager of RE Transaction Services

STATE OF UTAH) ss.

County of Salt Lake)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1st day of April, 2013, by Roger B. Rigby, a Manager of PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public
LISA L 10UDER
Commission #604405
My Commission Expires
January 03, 2015
State of Utah

Notary Public for the State of Utah My Commission Expires: 1-3-2015

_	19th Notice of Mortgage Distribution Easements 'EXHIBIT A"							
1 1	Instrument Number	Book	Page	Recording Date	County	State	Parcel Tax ID#	
Sc	1077590	1745	1356	12/14/2012	Cache	Utah	12-042-0021	
Gr	1077837	1746	835	12/18/2012	Cache	Utah		
Νř	1079746	1750	1554	1/16/2013	Cache	Utah		
لةِ	/ 1081198	1754	328	2/8/2013	Cache	Utah		

Ent 1084805 Bk 1762 Pg 618

V

Return to:

Rocky Mountain Power Lisa Louder/ Dave Garner 1407 W. North Temple, #110 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

CC#: 11506

Work Order#: 005719906

Ent 1077590 8k 1745 Pg 1356 Date: 14-Dec-2012 08:28 AM Fee \$14.00 Cache County, UT Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By 6C

For ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

UNDERGROUND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, **SUMMIT STORAGE LLC** ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon Corporation, d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 10 feet in width and 30 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of underground electric power transmission, distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, cabinets, and vaults on, across, or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Cache County, State of Utah, more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Ent 1084805 Bk 1762 Pg 619

Legal Description:

LOT 2 SUMMIT SUBDIVISION CONT 6.57 AC SIT NE/4 SEC 36 T 12N R 1W

Assessor Parcel No. 12-042-0021

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), or light any fires, on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

Return to:

Rocky Mountain Power Lisa Louder/ Dave Garner 1407 W. North Temple, #110 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

CC#: 11506

Work Order#: 005732644

Ent 1081198 Bk 1754 Pg 328
Date: 8-Feb-2013 04:03 PM Fee \$14.00
Cache County, UT
Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By GC

For PACIFICORP

UNDERGROUND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, LARSEN MILLER LLC ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon Corporation, d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 10 feet in width and 400 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of underground electric power transmission, distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, cabinets, and vaults on, across, or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Cache County, State of Utah, more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Ent 1084805 8k 1762 Pg 620

Legal Description:

LOT 1 LARSEN MILLER, LLC SUBDIVISION CONT 4.76 AC PT OF LOTS 12,13,14,15 IN NE/4 SEC 16 T 12N R 1E WITH & SUBJ TO 40 FT R/W SERVING LOTS 1 & 2 SD SUBD

Assessor Parcel No. 04-062-0076

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), or light any fires, on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

Return to: Rocky Mountain Power

Lisa Louder/ Dave Garner 1407 W. North Temple, #110 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

CC#: 11506 Work Order#: 5664711

Ent 1077837 Bk 1746 Pg 835
Date: 18-Dec-2012 03:09 PM Fee \$14.00
Cache County, UT
Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By GC
For PACIFICORP

UNDERGROUND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, **GRIFFIN**, **TERRY & SUE** ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon Corporation, d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 10 feet in width and 15 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of underground electric power transmission, distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, cabinets, and vaults on, across, or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Cache County, State of Utah, more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Ent 1084805 Bk 1762 Pg 621

Legal Description:

BEG 38 RDS W OF NE COR OF SW/4 SEC 18 T 13N R 1W E 38 RDS S 80 RDS W 38 RDS N 80 RDS TO BEG CONT 19 AC

Assessor Parcel No. 13-027-0003

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), or light any fires, on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

REV050712 Return to: Rocky Mountain Power Lisa Louder/Jim Knight 1407 West North Temple Ste. 110 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Project Name: Randy Nielsen Tract Number:09-068-0013

WO#: 5715356

RW#:

Ent 1079746 Bk 1750 Pg 1554
Date: 16-Jan-2013 04:13 PK Fee \$14.00
Cache County, UT
Michael Gleed, Rec. - Filed By 6C
For PACIFICORP

UNDERGROUND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, RANDY NIELSEN and JENNIFER NIELSEN ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon Corporation, d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 10 feet in width and 45 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of underground electric power transmission, distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, cabinets, and vaults on, across, or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Cache County, State of Utah more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Ent 1084805 Bk 1762 Pg 622

Legal Description: Beginning 99.5 feet North of a point by record 1008.8 feet South and 1466.4 feet West of the East Quarter corner of section 28, Township 14 North, Range 1 East and thence South 379.3 feet by measurement; thence Westerly lying 1691.7 feet to a point by record 33 rods South of South line of highway thence Northerly along fence 544.5 feet to South line of highway thence Southeasterly along said highway to beginning.

Assessor Parcel No.

09-066-0013

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), or light any fires, on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other

Page 1 of 2